FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

RECORDATION COMMON VER SHEE TRADEMARKS ONLY



102081325

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION	Name: WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.			
119 West 40th Street New York, NY 10018	Internal Address:			
│	Street Address: 119 West 40th Street			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10018			
Corporation-State: N Y ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
	☐ Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State MN			
XXOther Assignment of Security to	☐ Other			
document originally recorded in Re Execution Date: May 7, 2000	e1/Frame 1084/0310, on Dec. 21, 1993 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	· •			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Schedule A to Assignment of Security	See Schedule A to Assignment of Security			
Additional numbers at	lached Yes 🗆 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Miriam L. Cohen	2/1000			
Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 240,00			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Lowerstein Sundler PC	8. Deposit account number:			
1330 Avenue of the American	o. Deposit account number.			
City: New YORK State: N.Y. ZIP: 10019				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Loukia Harris  Name of Person Signing  Sign	Gutture January 21, 2001  jgnature Date			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:				
Mail decuments to be recorded with required coversheet information to:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required coversneet information to:				

Washington, DC 20231

00000119 534762 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 200.00 OP

13640/7 01/21/2002 1157485.01

## Schedule A

Schedule A to an Assignment of Security dated as of May 7, 2000, by and between CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION and WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

Trademark	Country	Application or Registration Number
BMG	U.S.A.	534,762
Power Beam	U.S.A.	613,488
Pixilite	U.S.A.	1,011,429
Forcelite	U.S.A	1,121,795
Brute	U.S.A	1,159,010
Ultra Brute	U.S.A.	1,500,442
BMG	U.S.A.	1,653,000
Classique	U.S.A.	1,696,894
Xtra-Lite	U.S.A.	74/298,272

-4-

### **ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY**

WHEREAS, The Bridgeport Metal Goods Manufacturing Company ("Borrower") is obligated to Century Business Credit Corporation ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 1993 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and between Borrower and Lender; and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 1993 made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of December 16, 1993 (the "Assignment of Security") pursuant to which Borrower assigned unto Lender and granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications shown on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") for which there are recordings or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "P&T Office") under the numbers shown on the attached Schedule A, all proceeds thereof, all rights corresponding thereto, the recordings and applications therefor and the goodwill of the business to which each of the Trademarks relate;

**WHEREAS**, the Assignment of Security was filed with the P&T Office at Reel 1084, Frame 0310;

WHEREAS, Lender and Wells Fargo Credit, Inc. ("WFCI") have entered into an Agreement pursuant to which Lender assigned to WFCI all of its right, title and interest in, <u>interalia</u>, the Agreements and the Assignment of Security;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby assign unto WFCI all of its right, title and interest in the Assignment of Security.

Dated as of: May 7, 2000

WITNESS:

CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

Address: 119 West 40<sup>th</sup> Street

New York, New York 10018

WITNESS:

WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

By: Cyma McClushy
Title: Assistant Na Pusident

Address:

119 West 40<sup>th</sup> Street

New York, New York 10018 Attention: Account Manager - \_\_\_\_

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On this 29 day of June, 2001, before me personally came 57000, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the 6000 Office Prec. Vice Prec. of Century Business Credit Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.  Linda Kurz Notary Public, State of New York No 01KU5033942  Qualified in Bronx County  Controlled Expires: 972402
STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On this <u>19th</u> day of <u>fune</u> , 2001, before me personally came <u>legal McClusky</u> to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the <u>least y from the least y from the lea</u>

Linda Kurz
Notary Public, State of New York
No 01KU5033942
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires: 9/26/02

Notary Public

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RKSON 200,9-482		
Tab attings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
THE BRIDGEPORT METAL GOODS	Name: Century Business Credit Corporation		
MANUFACTURING COMPANY	Century Business Credit Corporation		
JAN 2 4	2002 Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐	Street Address: 119 West 40th Street		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	MARKO		
☐ Other	2002 Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
The second secon	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: $b ?$	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	C3 Cx Corporation-State of New York		
Security Agreement Change of Name	/'/ U Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: December 16, 1993	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes Ṣ No		
	Additional name(s) a sociess(es) attender: a res & No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	,		
74/298,272 Xtra-Lite	See Attached RIDER		
·	tached? Yes O No		
Additional numbers at	tachedr w res u No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name: Daniel M. Shlufman, Esq.	=		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00		
Internal Address:	Ma Enclosed		
	- W		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Hahn & Hessen, 350 Fifth	8. Deposit account number:		
Avenue, Suite 3700	o. Deposit account number.		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118	Nove:		
City: New 1012 State: N1 ZIP: 10170	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	SE THIS SPACE		
120 WP 01/07/94 74298272 120 WP 01/07/94 74298272	0 481 40.00 CK 0 482 200.00 CK		
Q Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
$\bigcap_{\mathbf{A}} \cdot I$	M. Shefa 12/20/93		
Daniel M. Shlufman, Esq.	Signature		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date  Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
mail documents to be recorded with the demands. Boy Accignments			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

89147897

# NELL 108 年 開設 1

# RIDER TO TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1594

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	Country
534,762	BMG	U.S.A.
613,488	Power Beam	U.S.A.
1,011,429	Pixilite	U.S.A.
1,121,795	Forcelite	U.S.A.
1,159,010	Brute	U.S.A.
1,500,442	Ultra Brute	U.S.A.
1,653,000	BMG	U.S.A.
1,696,894	Classique	U.S.A.

# Schedule A

Schedule A to an Assignment of Security dated as of May 7, 2000, by and between CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION and WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.

Trademark	Country	Application or Registration Number
BMG	U.S.A.	534,762
Power Beam	U.S.A.	613,488
Pixilite	U.S.A.	1,011,429
Forcelite	U.S.A	1,121,795
Brute	U.S.A	1,159,010
Ultra Brute	U.S.A.	1,500,442
BMG	U.S.A.	1,653,000
Classique	U.S.A.	1,696,894
Xtra-Lite	U.S.A.	74/298,272

-4-

APRIL 04, 2002

PTAS

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC. 119 WEST 40TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10018



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101972837

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECOFDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT, THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MAILED IS REQUIRED.

MAURICE CARTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

1084/0310

TO:

FEBRUARY 2, 1994

UNITED S. . (IES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

DF PATENTS AND TRADEMAF <del>Wa</del>shington, D.C. 20231

NO7A ESO.

DANIEL M. SHLUFMAN, ESQ.

HAHN & HESSEN

350 FIFTH AVENUE, STE. 3700

NEW YORK, NY 10118

JAN 2 4 2002 S

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

ASSIGNOR:

BRIDGEPORT METAL GOODS MANUFACTURING DOC DATE : 12/16/1993 COMPANY, THE CITIZENSHIP : CONNECTICUT

ENTITY : CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

CENTURY BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

119 WEST 40TH STREET NEW YORK, NY 10018

ENTITY : CORPORATION

BRIEF:

SECURITY INTEREST

NO. OF PAGES : 006

REEL/FRAME : 1084/0310 DATE RECORDED 12/21/1993

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-298272 FILING DATE: 07/24/1992

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: XTRALITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71-587530 FILING DATE: 11/09/1949

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0750

CITIZENSHIP : NEW YORK

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0534762 REGISTRATION DATE: 12/12/1950

MARK: BMG

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71-651891 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0613488 FILING DATE : 08/17/1953

REGISTRATION DATE: 10/04/1955

MARK: POWER BEAM

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-023522 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1011429 FILING DATE : 06/06/1974

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/27/1975

MARK: PIXILITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER : 73-175941 FILING DATE : 06/26/1978

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1121795 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/10/1979

MARK: FORCELITE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-196918 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1159010 FILING DATE : 12/14/1978

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/30/1981

MARK: BRUTE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73-704583 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1500442 FILING DATE : 01/11/1988

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/16/1988

MARK: ULTRA BRUTE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-095828 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1653000 FILING DATE : 09/07/1990

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/06/1991

MARK: BMG

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

FILING DATE : 09/24/1990 APPLICATION NUMBER: 74-099806 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1696894

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/23/1992

MARK: CLASSIOUE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1084/0310 PAGE 3

ÉXAMINER/PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

ASSIGNMENT/CERTIFICATION SERVICES DIVISION

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0752

**RECORDED: 01/24/2002**